

RPM Automotive Group Ltd 6-18 Antonella Court, Dandenong South, Vic 3175

ABN: 34 002 527 906

THE RPM GROUP

ASX Announcement

DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT

Melbourne: 18 February 18, 2020, RPM Automotive Group Limited (ASX: **RPM**) (**RPMAG** or the **Company**) is pleased to announce our new appointment to the Board of Directors:

Alex Goodman - Non-Executive Director

Alex has a strong background in Private Equity, business expansion of Private Companies and Executive Management in Global Companies such as IBM, Lotus (Boston) and Amdahl (Silicon Valley).

Alex worked in Jagen P/L, the Family Office of the Liberman Family and sat as a Director, on a number of boards which included activities such as Investment Management and Mergers and Acquisitions.

He also constructed Acquisitions with key investors, including some of Australia's leading Investor families.

After working in IBM with the Australian financial sector, Alex took on roles in Australian Startups bringing many to successful exits, or organic growth.

Alex holds a BSc with Double Major in Applied Mathematics & Computer Science.

Mr Clive Finkelstein commenting on the new appointment said;

"Alex is the perfect addition to the RPM team, his knowledge and understanding of the landscape will be a massive value-add to the RPMAG Board. His appointment marks the final stage in the complete transformation of the RTO."













RPM Automotive Group Ltd 6-18 Antonella Court, Dandenong South, Vic 3175

ABN: 34 002 527 906

THE RPM GROUP

About RPMAG: RPM Automotive Group Limited is a leading player in the Australian Automotive Aftermarket comprising a number of businesses involved in: wholesaling and retailing of tyres, mechanical repairs, motorsport apparel and safety equipment, niche manufacturing and a roadside assistance service for the transport industry. RPMAG was founded in 2013 and owns brands, such as: RPM, Carline, Genie Headers, Air Anywhere, Formula Off-Road, & Spider GT.

For further information, please contact:

Clive Finkelstein
CEO
0403 500 654
clive@racegear.com.au









